

CS NO. 979/19
OM CHAND Vs. SUDHA SHARMA

15.09.2020

File taken up for hearing through CISCO WEBEX by way of Video Conferencing in view of guidelines/directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the light of prevailing situation of COVID-19 Pandemic.

Present: None.

Written statement was to be filed in this case by the defendant. Perusal of the order-sheet dated 06.03.2020 also reflects the submission of counsel for plaintiff about plaintiff having expired and an application for impleadment of LRs of deceased plaintiff was to be filed. No one is appearing in this case.

Case is adjourned for further proceedings on 17.11.2020.

(Vipin Kumar Rai)
ADJ-06/SE, Saket Court,
New Delhi/15.09.2020