

11

CS no. 979/19

OM CHAND Vs. SUDHA SHARMA

06.09.2021

File taken up today through CISCO WEBEX by way of Video Conferencing in view of the guidelines/directions of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in the light of prevailing situation of COVID-19 Pandemic.

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. Nitin Arora, ld. Counsel for defendant.

Amended memo of parties was to be filed alongwith replication and affidavit of admission/denial of documents by the plaintiff. Let the same be filed. Affidavit of admission/denial of documents be also filed by the defendant.

Put up for this purpose on 15.12.2021.

(Chetna Singh)

ADJ-06/SE/Saket Court/Delhi

06.09.2021