

CS DJ 979/19
OM CHAND Vs. SUDHA SHARMA

11.05.2023

Present: Ms.Anjum Adv. Ld. Proxy counsel for plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

No PW is present.

No affidavit is filed.

Put up for PE on **05.10.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/11.05.2023

11.30p.m.

At this stage, after the matter is taken up Sh.Nitin Arora Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant and Ms.Anjum Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff appeared again.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. **05.10.2023**.

(Munish Markan)
ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/11.05.2023

pk