

CS DJ No.979/2019
Omi Chand Vs. Sudha Sharma

27.09.2024

Present: PW-1 Kriti, Diksha & Pinki, LRs of Plaintiff with Counsel
Sh. Rajesh Kumar Rao.
Counsel Sh. Nitin Arora for Defendant.

On perusal of record, it is revealed that vide order dated 26.05.2021, application U/O.22 R.3 CPC was allowed and it was ordered that the Amended Memo of Parties be filed, but no Amended Memo of Parties is filed till date. LRs of plaintiff are directed to file Amended Memo of Parties on record within 2 weeks and supply copy of the same to opposite party.

PW-1 is partly examined-in-chief. Her further examination-in-chief is deferred at the request of counsel for LRs of plaintiff as he has stated that the witness has not brought rest of the documents which she has to exhibit in her evidence.

Put up on for **20.02.2025** remaining examination of PW-1.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/27.09.2024 (Sushil)